

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7368/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2025  
in WA No. 49/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

NETRAMONI BARUAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 67774/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 83939/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 69890/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 83931/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 69894/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 13-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Kalyani Bhide Gharote, Adv.  
Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Shaveer Ahmed, AOR  
Mr. Keshan Kant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 19.05.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)