

ITEM NO.51
(MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7368/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2025
in WA No. 49/2025 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

NETRAMONI BARUAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

IA No. 67774/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 83939/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 69890/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 114657/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 83931/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 69894/2025 - STAY
APPLICATION

WITH

Diary No(s). 61414/2025 (XV)

IA No. 290272/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 290273/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 4864/2026 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 34640/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47989/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47987/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 7407/2026 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 56891/2026 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE

IA No. 56869/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 56873/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 5944/2026 (IX)
FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 44504/2026 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

SLP(C) No. 17484-17485/2026 (XV)

IA No. 114861/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 17473-17474/2026 (XV)
IA No. 107779/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 19-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vithal Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Mohsin Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Ms. Tania Tammana, Adv.
Mr. Aparna Vishal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Sumant Datt, AOR
Mr. Satya Prakash Narain Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR
Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.
Mr. Hiranya Nath, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.
Ms. Pradnya Bheke, Adv.
Mr. Shankey Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Shubham Goel, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gharote Anurag A, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Chinmoy Sharma, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Irfan Hasieb, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Chetan Garg, Adv.

Mr. Shaveer Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Digvijay Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Kant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naba Kishore Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Not taken up.
2. Post on 04.08.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR